also provide the pest control services described in Section 9.2 

at Landlord’s sole cost. 

Key Contact and Notice Address of 

Landlord (Section 23.1): 

Choo Laguna LLC 

PO Box 2147 

Dublin, CA 94568 

Attn: Mr. Shing Choo 

4. Janitorial Service. As of the Effective Date, the amount of “Six Hundred and 

Twenty-Five Dollars ($625) per month” in the second sentence of Section 9.2(a) is replaced with 
the amount “Six Hundred and Seventy-Five Dollars ($675) per month.”  Additionally, 
notwithstanding Section 9.2(a) of the Lease, in the event City determines that the janitorial 
service provided by Landlord is not in accordance with the specifications contained in Exhibit C 
attached to the Lease, City will notify Landlord and provide specific examples of how the